STATE OP WASHINGTON

GAMBLING' COLMSSION
In the Mattsr of the Revocationof fhe ) e
License 1o Condnct: Gmmmg Yy NO. CR2015-01185
Activities of: 3 ‘
\): - o WL :

Thue H. Neuyen ) SETTLEMENT ORDER
Seattle, Washmgtan, g
Lmnsee 3

This Seﬂlamentﬂrdqus entered into bétween the Washngton State Gambling COBIIBISSlOIl and
Ticenses. Ii:ucH.Nguymtortsolvc‘th:adnnms&aHve arges now pénding against Mr.
Nguyen. Gregory J. Rosen, Assistant Attornéy Gcnerai,andAmyHanter,I}epntmemn
m&seﬂﬁxz@amblmgtmnmmm The Licénsse:is represént ,byJusbnEImer '

L

The Washington Siate Gambling Coisission issued Thuo F. Ngayen the following lidense?

Hubior 68:18926, autborizing Casd Room Brployss activity. st Macan Casing; snlthe Grest
Asderican Casitio,” Ttxlmla. ;

The Cominission .{SSliGﬁ this Ticense, which expires on Jarmary 28, 2016, subject o the
Licensee’s oomphanoe -with staie- gamblmg laws and Cmnmzsswn mbs

18

On August 20; 2015, M, Nguysnwaspc;scmaﬂy ‘served mthi:hc Commission’ sFmdmgsaf
Fact,GonchlsmnsofLaW.an&Ordmof- - Suspaummthatwasissacdmhscase On

the szﬂofSummmy&mpenmnmdhmréquestferana - ‘wHearmganhm :

evorati dings OnAngustiI?’zBlﬁ a stay hearing Was conducted inhiscase: On - G
; , A 3 _LanndgeLlsaNW Bnblmxssncdan()rdarncnymg

Remwst For Stay nMr. Nguym’soase

i

The fa}lomngsummary offam:andmlm;wns wewal]egad if the. GrderofSummary
‘Suspension:.
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Oii Fuly 6, 2315"1.;censce_’[hucI€LNgayanwaa afrested byihs‘l‘:ﬁcwilaPnﬁaa Department for
allegedTy assaulting his girliriend at the Maceu Casino in Takwils, Washingion. On July.7,
2015, thic Prosscuting Atforaey fof e City 6f Tukwila charged M. Neuyen with the orime of
Assauitin the Fourth Degree; Domestic Violence.. Mr. Nguyend&m&s‘&lcaﬂegahons As of the
mgmngof’thzssatﬂnmmtmﬂlaicasemsaﬂ”f“_'j resolution.

Womtiﬁz@é.

1) RCW 9:46.075 Denial, su.spensmn, oF rey:ocation efficense, applimtmn, or permit
‘The Commissioirmay'deny én-application, or'suspend orrevoke any Hcense or permit issued by
ﬁ,ﬁaremyreasonarraas&ngitdmnswbemﬁmpubﬁcmtemstmwammmshaﬂmcmde bat
not be limited 1, tascswlwmtheapphcmtmwbﬁsdcmplambranypmmwy
intérest therein:

(The following sabssctions dpply.) .
1432 Hasmlabad,fadadorreﬁisedtommply wnhthe;mv:sm, regmments,oqndmem,
‘Hnditations or duties imposed by chapier 9.46 RCW and aty amendments thereto, or any rules
a&mptedby meeommmonpmmﬂxsmm mwheuamwumafanyproﬁmonofchapt«
946 RCW, orany Comsmission rule, has ocourted upén any prerhises Uccmpﬁ.edcr opamtzdby
any sunhpersonmoverwbichhcorshchassubsmhaicontml _

(ﬁjFﬁlsfo prove, by clear and convincing éviderics, fhat-he is: quailﬁedm acwrdanee m&}the
provisions of this chaptér.

9) Is'subject fo cutrent prosecution or pending charges; or.a:conviction, whschlsxmder appeal;
for.any of thé vffenses indluded under. subsecilen ' of this section: PRDVIEDED, That at the

TRCW 3 46.6‘?5{4} mu]uda thi 'fe]lowmg offenses: © forgary. Jarcmy, emﬂon, conspiracy to- defra.ui willful
failtire to frake required payments wmmmamvmmﬂﬂw af any leval | mﬁ&ngfalserepoﬁswm.
or of sny shiiflar offense or offenses; or ofbribing ‘or-otheriise tnlawhily influendifig a public official or employes.
of any staté:0r the Unitéd Statés, or'of anyicrime, whether 2 felony or misdermearior in\:n‘.ﬂvmg mygambﬁng activity.
&r phiysical harm 1o mmwdnalsmmolvmgmmimm
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request afaanpphcan’tfoxmongmal license, ﬂ::ecomm:sszonmay dcﬁm‘dmsmﬁuponthe
apphcaﬁnndunngﬁ:cpmdcﬁcyofﬁmhpmsemanm #ppeal.

2) WAC 230-03-085 Denying; suspending; o}- revokmg an applmutxen, ficense or permit
'We .may dony; Suspend; or révioke: mapphm Hoense-or - pexmit, when the applicant,
‘certified employes; or manom*miamg as’ubstaniaal inigrest in the' applicant'sor cerfified
employee!s bisinéss or ozt
(The following subsections aapplry 3

1) Commits any att {hat constitutes groundsfardenﬁng, USpeE
_ pannﬁsnnﬁerﬂCW?AéO?‘S

ing, or yévoking licenses or

- ®) P&wathmmﬂweﬁfwﬁwngﬂaﬁmofg&mblmg,mmarmmﬂmﬁkﬁﬁam&
-of unfair-or illégal practices, misthods, andmvlt;wm'ﬂ:ccondudof’gmﬁhngmﬁes,as
demonstrated bjr (a) Prior aotivities. -

3) RCW 9.46.153(1) Applicants and licensess - regponslbilltms and duties
Itsha]lbeﬂaeafﬁmaﬁvcmspensibmtynfaach“ andhmeetoastabhshbyclearand
mnvmgmdme@mmq&dﬁwﬁmsformmefmhpmnmmdmbe
ot oh@tar asmuasﬁzequahﬁmcnsoffhafmmymwmhmeﬁmed

Thiic H: Ngtiyér was artested by the Tukwila Police Departiient at the Macai Casino in kamla
for allegedly assaulting his girlfriend. He'was charge: “with Assanlt in the Fourth Degree,
Domésfic Viclénce m’fukwﬂa“h&mm:pal Court on Iuky 7,2015. Asaresult, the Licensee may
be unable to prove by clear and convincing evidstics that he mquaﬁ&dtohoid a ticense; in
violation of RCW 9,46.153(1). Ifthe aﬁegnimns agawstthc Licensee were proves, thefe wnuld
be grounds for revocation of his licénse purstiant o RCW 9:46 0758, {8) and (9); and WAC
230-03-085(1), and(S)

N’c

LmsceTthguymhaswawdhmng‘htm an administrative hearing based on the terms and
conditions of this: Settlement: Grdezandﬁrrﬁaeragmes 10.-the fa!lowmg %

1) Thue Nguyen, withoutadmitting fo anywmngdmng, shall surrender his Card Room
Employes Ticense sffective October 31,2015; After that date, he-will not be authorized o
conduict Card Room Empleyea ac&vztya.mless ‘and wintil hg lshcenscd, vertified, or ofherwise -
appmvadbythe\'&’_'__'_ ',nStaieGambhugConmmSmntodoso ) '

2) In'the eventﬂ:al’l‘imc Nguyallapphr:sm the firtnre for certification era. gambling license; he
. will be'subjéct 1o 3l of the Commission’s investigative procsdure; fof processing such -

: apﬂeaﬁon_ Furthermote, no pfomises-or dssirances have ‘been made to Thue Nguyen that he
will receive aoamﬁcahon or license from the Comss:onshmld he apply.

'3) Unless licénsed,. cirfified or otharwise approved by: tbaWashmgton State Gambhng
Commxsswa, Thuo Nguyan*&gmes that he shall have no involvepent, clther p’a:d orunpsid,in
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the -owmership, opemﬁon,mﬁnanehgofanyaﬁzvﬂyreguka&dbythe?fashmgtonsm
Gambling Commission. Tknspmh:bfﬁondocsnﬁtprevmﬂMLNguycnﬁnmmngmm -
_gambﬁn.gmlgted employment at an establishment ongaged in authorized gambling activities..

4) ‘The signed Settlemient Order must be received by Commission staff no later than
-0ctnher2!l,2!!15 It-shonld b§ maileé 10 Commission Headouarters:at thefcllavﬁng addnass

Washington State Garbling Cotimission |
Attention; Hollee Arrons,

P.0. Box 42400

Olympia, WA, 985042400

Or deliyesed(in perion drvia grbiascouite) o the following sddess:
Washmgton State Gambling Cnmmxsmn
Aftention: Holee Arrona °

4565 7% Avénué SE; Third Floor
Lacaj’,Wﬁ 98503

DATED thig Jdayof __ac J_

i B}’hjs -.... I. e ...’ tbc_:i_._ : _. |
‘understands and agrees 1o the terms.
.2nd conditions of this Ogder.

' APPROVED FOR ENTRY: " APPROVED &S TOFORM:

e /% oy U, lé Ll

(Date). Gregory J. Resen, WSBA# 15870

Asszsmt.Aj:tomey General,.
ting Weshington State
GmnhhngComsskm Staff:
- }M
]ushﬁ Elsner; WSBA # 3925 1 (Dab_b_)
Aﬁamey Rsa;mse:uhng 'I'hucNgujfEﬂ

H&ﬂfﬂ, /o -.Z:‘-*T S

ApyHa, 223737
‘Washingion. State-Gambling Comm:ssmn
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